

Press release November 4, 2020

FINANSINSPEKTIONEN PUBLISHES DECISION ON PENALTY FEE FOR IMPACT COATINGS

The Swedish financial supervisory authority Finansinspektionen (FI) has today published on its website a decision to order Impact Coatings to pay a penalty fee of SEK 1,100,000 for violating provisions in the EU Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) in connection with a press release on September 3, 2018. The company does not concur with FI's assessment and will appeal the decision.

Link to FI's web page regarding sanctions (Swedish only): www.fi.se/sv/publicerat/sanktioner/

For more information contact:

Torbjörn Sandberg, CEO +46 768 43 43 76

Peter Högfeldt, VP Marketing +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.se

The information was delivered, via the contact persons named above, for publication on November 4, 2020, at 8:30 p.m. CET.

About Impact Coatings AB

Impact Coatings develops and delivers world-leading technology for industrial PVD-coatings with a focus on fuel cell, decorative, metallization, and reflector applications. PVD is a method of, under vacuum, producing thin layers of metals and ceramics − surface coatings that maximize performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trade name INLINECOATER™ and coatings under MAXPHASE™.

The company's shares trade on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB, reachable via Certifiedadviser@redeye.se or +46 8 121 576 90.